Section 34, line 4, strike out the word "twenty-five" and insert in lieu thereof the word "thirty."

Section 37, line 1, after the word "vacancies," insert the words "in the office of representative."

Section 37, lines 2 and 3, strike out the words "general or."

Section 40, add at the end of said section the words "in the district from which he is selected."

which he is selected."

Section 47, lines 3 and 4, strike out the word "chairman" and insert in lieu thereof the words "presiding officer."

Section 49, line 5, strike out the word "shall" and insert in lieu thereof the word "may."

Section 52, line 9, after the word "on," strike out the word "of;" also strike out the word "Hawaii" and insert in lieu thereof the words "the Territory of Hawaii"

of Hawaii.

of Hawaii."
Section 55, line 25, strike out the word "or," after the word "acquire," and insert in lieu thereof the word "and."
Section 55, line 37, after the word "allowed," strike out all to and including the word "allowed," in line 38, and insert in lieu thereof the words "nor shall spirituous intoxicating liquors be sold except under such regulations and restrictions as the Territorial legislature shall provide,"
Section 55, lines 72 and 73, after the word "States," strike out all to the end of the section.

Section 50, lines 72 and 73, after the word "States," strike out all to the end of the section.

Section 60, line 13, strike out all after the word "paid" to and including the comma after the word "year," in line 14, and insert in lieu thereof the words "on or before the 31st day of March next preceding the date of registration, all taxes."

Section 62, in the title of the section, after the word "Senators," insert the words "and in all other elections."

Section 64, lines 15 and 16, strike out all after the word "each," and in line 15 to and including the word "party," in line 16.

Section 73, line 5, strike out all after the word "provide" to and including the word "him," in line 17.

Section 73, line 19, after the word "granted," strike out the words "in good faith."

good faith."

Section 76, line 6, strike out all to and including the word "be," in line 7, and insert in lieu thereof "It shall be the duty of the United States Commissioner of Labor;" also, after the word "reports," in line 8, strike out all to and including the word "States," in line 9; also, after the word "Territory," in line 10, insert the words "of Hawaii;" also, in line 13, strike out the words "the legislature" and insert in lieu thereof the word "Congress;" also, strike out all after the word "to," in line 20, and insert in lieu thereof the word "Congress."

Section 50 in line 9 after the word "forestary" strike out the word "section 50 in line 9 after the word "forestary" strike out the word "section 50 in line 9 after the word "forestary" strike out the word "section 50 in line 9 after the word "forestary" strike out the word "section 50 in line 9 after the word "forestary" strike out the word "section 50 in line 9 after the word "forestary" strike out all out the word "section 50 in line 9 after the word "forestary" strike out all out the word "section 50 in line 9 after the word "section 50 in line 9 after the word "forestary" strike out all out the word "section 50 in line 9 after the word "forestary" strike out all out the word "section 50 in line 9 after the word "forestary" strike out all out the word "section 50 in line 9 after the word "section 50 in line 50 in lin

the word "congress."
Section 80, in line 9, after the word "forestry," strike out the words "commissioner of labor."
Section 80, line 44, strike out all to the end of the section.
Section 82, line 2, after the word "and," strike out the words "not less than

Section 85, line 6, strike out the words "house of representatives" and insertin lieu thereof the word "senate."

Section 86, line 1, strike out all after the word "that" to and including the word "States," in line 4, and insert in lieu thereof the following: "There shall be established in said Territory a district court to consist of one judge, who shall reside therein and be called the district judge."

Section 86, line 7, after the words "said district" insert the words "and said judge, attorney, and marshal shall hold office for six years unless sooner removed by the President."

Section 86, lines 7 and 8, strike out the words "The district court for the said district" and insert in lieu thereof the words "said court."

Section 86, line 10, after the word "court" insert the words "of the United States"

States."

Section 86, line 11, after the word "court," insert the words "and said judge, district attorney, and marshal shall have and exercise in the Territory of Hawaii all the powers conferred by the laws of the United States upon the Judges, district attorneys, and marshals of district and circuit courts of the United States. Writs of error and appeals from said district courts shall be had and allowed to the circuit court of appeals in the Ninth judicial circuit in the same manner as writs of error and appeals are allowed from circuit courts to circuit courts of appeals as provided by law, and the laws of the United States relating to juries and jury trials shall be applicable to said district court."

Section 92, line 4 after the word "dollars" strike out the word "and".

district court."

Section 92, line 4, after the word "dollars," strike out the word "and."

Section 92, line 6, after the word "and," insert the word "the;" after the word "justices" insert the words of the supreme court," and after the word "each," in line 7 insert the words "and the judges of the circuit courts, \$3,000 each."

Section 92, lines 9 and 10, strike out the words "Territory of Hawaii" and insert in lieu thereof the words "United States."

Section 92, line 19, strike out the words "insert the words "five hundred."

Section 92, line 19, strike out the words "insert the words "five hundred."

Section 92, line 12, strike out the word "two" and insert the word "three." Section 96, line 9, after the word "in," strike out the word "a" and insert in lieu thereof the word "such." Section 96, line 10, before the word "provided," insert the words "as may

Section 97, line 19, strike out all after the word "States" to the end of the

section.
Section 98, line 2, strike out the words "permanent or temporary, on August 12," and insert in lieu thereof the words "on the 12th day of August." Section 98, line 9, after the word "and," strike out all to and including the word "act," in line 10.
Section 98, lines 14 and 15, strike out all of said lines.
Section 99, line 3, after the word "on," insert the words "the 12th day of," and in the same line, after the word "August," strike out the word "twelfth." Section 101, line 12, strike out all after the word "certificates" to and including the word "acts" in line 22.
Section 104, line 1, after the word "feftet" strike out the word "sixty" and insert in lieu thereof the word "forty-five."
Section 104, line 3, after the word "section" strike out the word "fifty-two" and insert in lieu thereof the word "fifty-three."
And the House agree to the same.

And the House agree to the same.

8. M. CULLOM, H. C. LODGE, Managers on the part of the Senate. W. S. KNOX, R. R. HITT, JOHN A. MOON, Managers on the part of the House.